
Contract
Change Order 

Number
Title Summary Description  Final CHG Amount 

 Change in
Contingency 

 Budgeted / Externally 
Funded 

 3.17.2022                                              
Settlement Agreement 

Funded 

Civil 0453
Handhole transitions for conduits into the Lighting Unit 
Pole Bases

Project-wide addition of handhole transitions for lighting unit 
pole bases to accommodate the limited pole inside diameter. 
(Part 2)

 $                     162,919.64  $                    162,919.64  $                                -    $                                -   

Civil 0739
Southwest Station Communication CAB-303 & Staff 
Restroom Modifications

Modifications to the staff restrooms at SouthWest Station to 
allow space and conduit and cable access for Communications 
Cabinet CAB-303. (Part 2)

 $                       44,669.78  $                      44,669.78  $                                -    $                                -   

Civil 0742 Phase 9C Blake Freight Shift Delay
In relation to the Blake Road freight shift, additional mobilization 
and demobilization required to accommodate revised Twin 
Cities & Western Railroad outage timing.

 $                       75,378.04  $                      75,378.04  $                                -    $                                -   

Civil 0826
Quantity Adjustment for Bid Item 200 Contaminated Soils 
(Daily Cover) and Bid Item 210 Contaminated Soils 
(Direct Cell)

Zero cost change to move funds from Bid Item 200 
Contaminated Soils Disposal (Daily Cover) to 210 Contaminated 
Soils Disposal (Direct Cell).

 $                                   -    $                                   -    $                                -    $                                -   

Civil 0835
Shady Oak South Pond Dewatering & Associated Storm 
Sewer System

Dewatering for the Shady Oak South Pond. (Part 1)  $                     290,000.00  $                    290,000.00  $                                -    $                                -   

Civil 0837 Increase Height of Two Light Bases Near Opus Station

Increase height of two light bases near Opus Station to match 
the final ditch grading and help the project maintain appropriate 
light coverage near a proposed drainage ditch (east of Opus 
Station).

 $                         2,454.57  $                        2,454.57  $                                -    $                                -   

Total  $              243,373,703.39  $             204,871,042.44  $            25,356,504.05  $            13,146,156.90 

Project Name: Franklin Operations and Maintenance Facility Modifications

Total  $                  2,570,329.90  $                 2,443,388.84  $                 126,941.06  $                                -   

Project Name: OMF Building Demolition

Total  $                     (35,086.18)  $                    (35,086.18)  $                                -    $                                -   

Project Name: Systems and Tunnel Facilities

STF 0068
Fiber connection to data center provider OneNeck IT 
Solutions

Add new conduits from GLE alignment near Golden Triangle 
Station to Council-chosen offsite data storage facility OneNeck 
IT Solutions as well as fiber optic cabling from GLE backbone 
fiber to OneNeck IT Solutions.

 $                     156,453.31  $                    156,453.31  $                                -    $                                -   

Total  $                14,748,680.92  $               14,748,680.92  $                                -    $                                -   

SWLRT CHG Summary Description

Project Name: Civil

Page 1 SWLRT CHG Summary Description - ECCB


